SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA /} 6 /\

FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency - SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012

SUBJECT: Mead Valley Community Center — Change Order No. 6

CONTROLLER CIP TEAM
SWE&W:

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chairman of the
Board to execute the attached Change Order No. 6 between AWI Builders, Inc. and the Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency in the amount totaling $57,723.

AUDITOR-

BACKGROUND: The Mead Valley Community Center Project was awarded to AWI Builders, Inc. on June
28, 2011.

PAMUERWONG

Change Order No. 6 in the amount of $57,723 includes a variety of work related to adding a sink in the
maintenance pavilion for staff efficiency and safety, installation of roof drains not shown on the
construction plans, revision to a door frame, removal of asphalt, and increased traffic control measures to
ensure public safety in front of the local elementary sch hile water/sewer infrastructure was installed.

FISLAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

PAUL
BY

Departmenta

(Continued) : . -

Robert Field
Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 57,723 In Current Year Budget: ' Yes
FINI;\:SAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/13

COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No l

SOURCE OF FUNDS: 1-215 Corridor Redevelopment Project Area Capital Positions To Be 0
Improvement Bond Proceeds (previously approved budget) Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

FORM APPROYED COUNTY COUNSEL

BY: ..

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPRO

County Executive Office Slgnature ennlfer KI Sargenf

X Policy
[€]_Policy

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

[] Consent
[] Consent

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly
carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes. Buster, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None \ Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Stone

Date:  August 28, 2012

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc.:

XC: RDA, EDA, CIP, Auditor
]
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.1 of 12/13/11; 4.17 of 6/28/11 District: 1/1 Agenda Numﬁ: 8_‘
ATTACHMENTS FILED

fRav ARIOAN WHTL TS N ERK NE Tz-{;‘: ﬂﬂ!«‘xRD E.?:\o?:;tyumm\



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Mead Valley Community Center — Change Order No. 6
August 16, 2012

Page 2

BACKGROUND:

The change order is well within the 10% contingency established in the project budget and is also
included in the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS), as approved by the Oversight
Board and the California Department of Finance, and will be processed in accordance with the terms
of the original construction contract. The cost for Change Order No. 6 will not be an additional cost
to the project as it is accounted for in the approved budget and a budget adjustment is not required.

Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order No. 6 in the amount of $57,723 for the
additional work to the project.

Attachments;

e Change Order No. 6

RF:LB:TM:CW:GP:TR:mr 11643  ED1504001212
S:\RDACOM\FORMS 11\iN PROCESS\11643-ED1504001212-Mead Valley Community Center CO#6.doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR
THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

Date: 7/10/2012 Project: Mead Valley Community Center
To Contractor: Project No: ED1504001212
AWI1 Builders Distribution:
2881 Saco St Project Manager Construction Manager
Vernon, Ca 90058 Contractor Inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all
charges or indirect arising out of this work:

1)  Additon of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing of roof drains
COR#013 - additon of new sink, janitors sink and piping for roof
drains ADD $ 43,507.00

2) Change in door frame size
COR#014 - Door changes per Bulletin 7
ADD $ 239.00

3) Traffic Control requested by RTC
COR#015 - removal of additonal street asphalt and additonal ADD $ 13,977.00
traffic control

The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.

This Change Order provides for a time extension of 0 calendar days
Original Contract Duration (calendar days):

Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 0

Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 0

Original Contract Completion Date:
Revised Contract Completion Date:

NOTE:  This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by Form
11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work already
contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except
as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment
for all costs related in any way thereto the prices shown above.

v ET s lae

Contractor (signature) Dhte Original Contract $ 16,900,000.00

Prior Authorized [ x ] ADD [ ] DED $ 445,484.00
Epic /Léﬂé}/ Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 17,345,484.00
Contractor's Printed na
Authorized Changes on this C.O.
2) Additon $  57,723.00
airman igretuge) Date Deduction $
JOHN TAVAGLIQNE
€ Board Printed naie NET: [x]Addition [ ]Deduction $ 57,723.00
3) _ﬂj é___, 7/ nliz Amount of Contract Authorized
Architect (signature) [ TDate Including this Change Order $ 17,403,207.00
Matt Evans
Architect's Printed name ATTEST:

. KECIA
m 7/ ’2’!'3’

Frbjeculanager (signature}) N

Tous Resendez

Projgct Mat{ager's Printed name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 3-29-12




A. W. 1. BUILDERS, INC.

2881 Saco Street, Vernon, CA 90058
Tel No. (323) 589 5111; Fax No. (323) 585 2026

ﬂg BUiDeRs,inc.

July 10, 2012

Attention: Tony Resendez ,
Subject: CO #6 Mead Valley Community Center
Project: Mead Valley Community Center, Perris Ca Project #£01504001212

Dear Mr. Resendez,

The attached detailed cost breakdown is the backup information for the following changes to the
original contract:

1. Addition of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing of roof drains
2. Change in door frame size
3. Removal of existing street asphalt and additional traffic control

Below is a summary of the changes for the items above.
ADDITION OF NEW SINK, JANITORS SINK AND PIPING FOR ROUTING OF ROOF DRAINS

A service sink was added to the maintenance pavilion in the maintenance storage room for staff to
have ability to wash without entering the main facility.

A janitor’s sink was added to the janitor’s storage room number 134 to provide another wash sink
other than the main wash sink in the kitchen.

In response to RFI # 126 for location of roof drain routing, drain pipe material and coring through
the exterior CMU walls is required at six locations. A detailed breakdown, for the above, is included
in exhibit “A". ‘

CHANGE IN DOOR FRAME SIZE
Due to limited space for door at room number 127, a 3'X7’ door and frame is required in place of a

3’X8’ door and frame. The door frames were completed per contract and could not be altered. A

new 3'X7’ frame was required to be manufactured. A detailed cost breakdown is included in exhibit
”B",

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STREET ASPHALT AND ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL



Due to delays in permitting for street utilities, the existing asphalt removed for utility installation
was not able to be pulverized with the other existing site concrete and asphalt and reused on site.
Therefore, it is required to be removed from the site and dumped at a local depository.

Additional flag men were requested by the county, to control traffic, at the area in front of the
elementary school on Rider Street due to heavy vehicle and pedestrian traffic while school is in
session. A detailed cost breakdown, for the above, is included in exhibit “C".



EXHIBIT A

Addition of new sink, janitors sink and piping for routing
of roof drains

COR 13



¢; 4/ W el
" Vadl @“9-\ g
w‘; .6
AWI BUILDERS INC. PROJECT:  Mead Valley Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:  Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Description: COR #013 Tony Resendez
PRIME CONTRAGTOR WORK Revisions / Commen
1 Direct Materials $ 350.00
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $32.38
3 Direct Labor $  3,120.00
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 25.00% $780.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line 5 0.00% $0.00
7 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense $ - .
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) . $4,282.38
9 Contractor's mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) 15.00% $642.36
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8 & 9) $4,924.73
Prime Remarks:
SUB-CONTRACTOR WORK Revisions / Comment
11 Direct Materials D -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% $0.00
13 Direct Labor $ 36,132.74
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of line 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment $ -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense Owned Equipment $ -
18 SUBTOTAL (add lines 11...17) , $36,132.74
19 Subcontractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $36,132.74
Sub's Remarks:
SUMMARY Revisions / Comment;
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) $4,924.73
22 Sub-Contractors Work ( from line 20) : $36,132.74
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $1,806.64
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) $37,939.38
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) $42,864.11
25/ Contractor's Bond 0.0% of Line 25 1.50% $642.96|
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $43,507.07
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total ~ $43,507.00

Description of Work / Narrative

Changes are for 3 different change order by AYA plebing

AWI Builders Inc.
AYA

Prime Contractor :
Sub-Contractor Names :

Robert Mekikyan

6/7/2012

Page 1



Z 9bed

psumg [e]ol} O
- $ pajusy eloll M | v2ZeL'9E § - $ S[ejo] siojoeiuod-gns alg
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ ,
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 3
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $1 - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ L
- $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ L
- $ 91'65L°0¢ $]9165L0¢ 3% - $ - $ L 9zZ1 # 144 J9d S # 0D VAY
- $ L0°0v'e $]l0/0ve $ - $ - $ L#Q0094ed v # 0D YAV
- $ 16'996'c  $]15995¢ ¢ - $ - $ l 219/ lews s fucy
jo uonoalp 1ad YUIS JOW € # OD VAV
- $ - 3 - % - 3 - $ !
jejol ey | sheqg |o| 1soDiEl0L 150D Jun 150D [E10L }s0Q Jun
ucmEa_zvm b= JoqeT jeuiojein i fuend 10)2e43U0D~gNS 40§ IOA JO SUIO}}
psumQ [ejol] O ‘
- $ pajuey jeloil d j 00°0ZL'E  $ 00°0S¢ (3 /2301 $i0)oeHUOY Bl 3I84I0
- $ - $ - $ - $
- $ -8 - $ - $
- ¢ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ s - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ | o00Sse $ | 00°0S¢€ $ 1 SSiw
pue pieoq usalb ‘spnis ¢'¢ jeusien
- $ poozL'c $)0069 $ - $ - $ gb siyj Ueli gy = Aep ¢ SAND ¢ pieoq uaaJb|
flejsur pue |jem ay} 3o Jny IMY L # 42D
jejol a2y 0] is0D el }S09 JuN 1500 [ejo | 3800 JUN
ewdinbg Y| loge jerayely Hun juenpd| J03oesuo) auilid 10§ MIOM JO SWdY
€LO0# ¥0D
AefleA PIN - :1D3rO¥d S1S07) }08lI(] JO umopealg




' AYA Plumbing Inc
| 16952 Itasca Street -
| Northridge, CA 91343 . CHANGE ORDER

SUBCONTRACTOR: .
Aya Plumbing Inc CO# MEADCoy4
16952 Itasca Street
Northridge CA 91343 . DATE 22-Feb-12
8182014988 '
PROJECT:
AWI BUILDERS
ATTN: ERIC/ROBERT
MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
WALL HUNG LAVATORY
ADDING WALL HUNG LAVATORY TO THE PAVILLON, CCD #7
Qrty UNIT DESCRIPTION . PRICE AMOUNT
1 ea Lavatory and Faucet and material $ 954.07 | $ 954.07
8 hrs installation and roughin the lavatory $ 75.00 | % 600.00
4 hrs rental equipment, excavation, backfill, and compacting | $ 100.00 | $ 400.00
1 ea delivery and oick up $ 150.00 | $ 150.00
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$
$ -
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
1 ea 15% overhead and profit $ 303.001% 303.00
Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price.  $ 2,407.07
Previous Contract Amount
Revised Contract Total  $ 2,407.07

Your Name, Title Date

Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this Signature
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as

Date of Acceptance




AYA Plumbing Inc
16952 Itasca Street
Northridge, CA 91343 CHANGE ORDER

5

SUBCONTRACTOR:
Aya Plumbing Inc CO# MEADCos

16952 ltasca Street ,
Northridge CA 91343 DATE 4-Apr-12

8182014988

PROJECT:

AWI Builders

Mead Community Center
Attn: Robert/Eric

Modified Roof and Overflow drains, per modified plans and RFI #126

QaTy UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
1 ea 8 Piping for the roof and overflow drains, supports $ 6,626.26 | $ 6,626.16
5 ea Coring the wall $ 100.00 | $ 600.00
(25a hrs labor to install each drain 2 man 2 days $ 75.00 | $ 18,750.00
e ea delivery pickfup § 250.00 | $ 250.00
$ -
$ -
s -
s -
3 -
$
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
s -
$ -
1 ea 15% overhead and profit $ 3,933.00 1 § 3,933-00

Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price  $ 30,159.16
Previous Contract Amount
Revised Contract Total ~ $ 30,159.16
Your Name, Title Date
Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this Signature
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work to be performed under same terms and conditions as Date of Acceptance

specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.



- AYA Plumbing Inc
- 16952 Itasca Street

Northridge, CA 91343

SUBCONTRACTOR:

Aya Plumbing Inc
16952 ltasca Street

CHANGE ORDER

CO# MEADCO3

Northridge CA 91343 DATE 22-Feb-12
8182014688
PROJECT:
AW BUILDERS
ATTN: ERIC/ROBERT
MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
MOP SINK
ADDING MOP SINK IN THE JANITOR ROOM, PER ARCHITECT
Ty UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
1 EA Material $ 1,151.51 | § 1,151.51
24 hrs Labortoinstali $ 75.00 | $ 1,800.00
1 EA pick up and delivery $ 150.00 | $ o 350:00
..... . :
$ -
$ s
........ $
$ g
""""" A5 Z
$ -
$ -
s -
s -
$ :
: .
s -
"""" 15% overhead and profit $ 465.00
Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at thisprice  $ 3,566.51
Previous Contract Amount
Revised Contract Total . $ 3,566.51

Your Name, Title

Date

Accepted - The above prices and specifications of this
change order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All

work to be performed under same terms and conditions as

specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date of Acceptance

Signature




EXHIBIT B

Change in door frame size

COR 14



AWI BUILDERS INC.

PROJECT:  Mead Valley Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Description: COR #014 Tony Resendez ;
1 ¢ CTO! Revisions / Comment
1 Direct Materials $ -
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $0.00
3 Direct Labor k $ -
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 25.00% $0.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line 5 0.00% $0.00
7 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense $ -
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) $0.00
9 Contractor's mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) 15.00% $0.00
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8§ & 9) $0.00
Prime Remarks:
SUB-GONTRACTOR WORK Revisions / Gomment
7T Direct Matenals % -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% $0.00
13 Direct Labor $ 224.00
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of line 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment $ -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense Owned Equipment $ -
18 SUBTOTAL (add fines 11...17) $224.00
19 Subcontractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $224.00
Sub's Remarks:
- SUMMARY Revisions / Comment:
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) $0.00
22 Sub-Contractors Work ( from line 20) $224.00
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $11.20
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) 235.20
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) 235.20
25/ Contractor's Bond 0.0% of Line 25 1.50% $3.53
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $238.73
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total $239.00
Description of Work / Narrative
CFO door changes per Bletiny
Prime Contractor : AWI Builders Inc.
Sub-Contractor Names : CFO
6/7/2012
Robert Mekikyan

Page 1

APl )




Z abed

psumg iejoif O
- $ pajuey 101} o | 00°'¥2e $ - $ S{ejo] Si0JoenuUOD-gns o8l
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ !
- $ - $ - $ - $ N i
- $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ }
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ L
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ }
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ 00vZT $|1o00vce  $ - $ - $ L Z# 02 040
- 3 - $ - $ - . $ - $ l
lejot ajey | sheg JO} 1500 (€101 S0 Jun 1S0Q {ejo} 1S0D Juf .
swdinbg o loqge jeLoye N N juenpl Jo0joeRUOD-gNS 40} IO JO SWa)
paumQ [ejol} O
- $ psjuay ejoi] o - $ - $ S]830 SJ0}OBIU0D Blitld 308410
- mw - W - w - $
- $ - % - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - 8 - $
fejol ey O] soDjejol 380D Jun 180D fejo ] 10D Hun
juswdinbg pY | loqe] |euslein jun jueny | JopoeUOD) BUiLid 0] YIOM JO SWa)
Y10# 40D
felleA PIN  :1D3ro¥d 'S}S07) 108l 4O umopeaig




Distributors of Quality Builder’s Hardwar'é.,
Wood Doors, Hollow Metal Doors & Frames,
& Top Notch Installation of Doors & Hardware

CFO Door Hardware & Security

Contractor License # 859157
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #11-037HDFI-2

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS CORP.,INC. (AWI) : April 27, 2012

2881 SACOST. - 2 pages -
VERNON, CA 90058 Fax (323 ) 585-8035
Attn: DINA. ROZENOYER/ARTEM MKRTCHYAN. . Enail to: awibuilders@sboglobal.net

Job Name: MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
Changes Per; BULLETIN 7, 7R

PER THE ABOVE REFERENCED CHANGE REQUEST, WE ARE QUOTING THE FOLLOWING
ADJUSTMENT TO YOUR CONTRACT :

FINISH HARDWARE : $243.00

e, S HOLLOW METAL : (34.00)

APR 97 2012 %- WOOD DOORS : $0.00

- PREFINISHED : $0.00

gr INSTALLATION : ($15.00)
OTHER : FREIGHT P.0.C.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER : $224.00

PRICES INCLUDE TAX AND DELIVERY AND ARE ONLY VALID FOR 30 DAYS.

SPECIAL NOTES :
REVISE: Opening #127 from 8'0" high specified and approved to 7'0". Hollow Metal Frame already in production and
could NOT be stopped or altered, becomes Ownier's stock. Hollow Metal Door and hinge altered to suit 7'0"; SEE

ATTACHED.
Lead time is estimated at approximately five (5) to six (6) weeks from CFO’s receipt of signed Change Order.

WE HAVE PROCEEDED WITH THE ORDERING OR FABRICATING OF MATERIALS.
A CHANGE ORDER OR PURCHASE ORDER IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO SHIPPING.

_ WE HAVE NOT PROCEEDED WITH THE ORDERING OR FABRICATING OF MATERIALS.
PLEASE ISSUE YOUR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OR SIGN AND RETURN THIS FORM.

YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO PROCEED. ‘ DATE
CHANGE ORDER OR PURCHASE ORDER IS FORTHCOMING.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS CHAN GE PLEASE CONTACT: LARRY ALLEW
Control#: 3852

Address: 1274 N. Grove Street, Anaheim, CA 92806; Tel. # 714 632-8116; Fax # 714 632-8759




| ]
{ Heading12 (HwSet12-MOD) | roy—
KeyGroup Hand Act E‘nAct

1. SGL DOOR(S)127 DENTAL 237 TO EXT/ROOF ’ LH

30" x 7'0" x 1-3/4" x HMD x HMF x NON-RTD -

Totals Each Assembly to have: . Extended Totals
{ M 1 EA HMFRAME JO"XTO"XNR DCC $244.69
{ < -1 EA HMFRAME 30"X 80" XNR ~ bceC $0.00
{ 1 1 EA HMDOOR 30" X 70" X 1-3/8" NiR - DeC $328.86
( - -4 EA  HM DOOR. 30" X 80" X 1.3/8" NIR DCC ($330.20)
( 1) 1 EA  CONTHINGE 224MD-83 313 IVE $108.32
{ - -1 EA CONT HINGE 224HD-96 313 WVE ($112.13)

Heading Total: $239.54

Hdg Remark: >C/O#2(BLTN 7,7R): REVISE 8'0" HIGH OPNG TO 7'0" HIGH. HM FRAME
Hdg Remark: ALREADY IN PRODUCTION NOT ABLE TO ALTER OR CANCEL, NEW HM FRAME
Hdg Remark: REQD. CREDIT/ADD FOR SMALLER HM DOOR AND CONTINUOUS HINGE

Grand Total: $238.54
End of Schedule
Project: MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER Control#: 3852|PrintDate :  04/26/2012 | Project # : 11-037HDFI
Supplier; CFO DOOR HARDWARE & SECURITY Revision # : Rev Date ! , Hdwe Sched Page : 1

CORWSCHOR




EXHIBIT C

Removal of additional street asphalt and additional
traffic control

COR 15



AWI BUILDERS INC. PROJECT:  Mead Valley Community Center
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:  Gloria Perez JOB NO 1004-01
Description: COR #015 Tony Resendez
Revisions / Commen
1 Direct Materials $ -
2 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of Line 1 9.25% $0.00
3 Direct Labor $  6,000.00
4 Fringe Benefits 0.00% of Line 3 0.00% $0.00
5 Rental Equipment $ -
6 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 0.00% of Line 5 0.00% $0.00
7 Eq. Ownership and Operating Expense $ -
8 SUBTOTAL (add lines 1...7) $6,000.00
9 Contractor’s mark-up 15.00% of Line 8) - 0.00% $0.00
10 SUBTOTAL (add lines 8 & 9) $6,000.00
Prime Remarks:
SUB-CONTRAGTOR WORK Revisions / Comment
11 Direct Materials > -
12 Sales Tax on Materials 9.25% of line 11 9.25% $0.00
13 Direct Labor $  7,400.00
14 Insurance, Taxes & Fringe Benefits 0% of line 13 0.00% $0.00
15 Rental Equipment $ -
16 Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.25% of Line 15 9.25% $0.00
17 Eq. Ownership and Operafing Expense Owned Equipment $ -
18 SUBTOTAL (add fines 11...17) $7,400.00
19 Subconfractor's Mark-up 15.00% of line 18 0% $0.00
20 SUBTOTAL (add lines 18...19) $7,400.00
Sub's Remarks:
- SUMMARY Revisions / Comment
21 Contractor's Cost With Mark-up (line 10) 6,000.00
22 Sub-Contractors Work ( from line 20) 7.400.00
23 Contractor's OH & P of Subcontractor 5.0% of Line 18 5.00% $370.00
24 Sub's Subtotal (Add lines 22 & 23) 7,770.00
25 Sub Total (Add lines 21 & 24) $13,770.00
25/ Contractor's Bond 0.0% ofLine 25 1.50% $206.55
26 TOTAL COSTS ( from line 25) $13,976.55
Estimated Time Extension and Justification: 10 day Rounded up / down total ~ $13,977.00

Description of Work / Narrative

Traffic Control requested by Riverside traffic control and authorized by Charles Waltman

AW Builders Inc.
CFO

Prime Contractor :
Sub-Contractor Names :

Robert Mekikyan

6/7/2012

Page 1




Z abed

paumgQ |ejol]l O
- $ pejuay [gjoi o  00°00¥' 2L S - $ S{ejo . siojoenuod-gng 19911
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ }
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $1
- $ - 3
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ l
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ l
- $ 00°002'c $]0000Z¢ ¢ - $ - $ L 90£9ZL # ANI AL
- - $ 00002t $}00002L $ - $ - $ 290621 # ANIINL
- 3 00000t $100000¢ $ - $ - $ L £¥08Z1 # ANIHINL
- $ - $ - $ - $1 - $ !
[ejoL ajey | sAeg JO | 1soQigjoL 1S0D 1N 180D [8joL }S00 Hun
, juswidinbg Y] Joqger {euajey N jfuenpl  Jopenuod-qng Joj YIoAA Jo SWdj
paumg fejoll O
- $ psjusy [2jol} M | 00°000'9 _$ - $ S[B}0] S40}2B4U0Y Bllilld 32040
- $ - $ - $ - $
- $ $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ - ¢ - $
- $ - $ - $ - $
- $ 000009  $] 000009 $ - $ 0
- $ - $ - $ - $ 19Bpnd 00'0009$ dWNp Pue ajis
woy Jeydse Buiaowss Joj asuedxa JAMY
jejol ajey O] sooijejol }S0D UMy 1809 [ejol 100 J1un
juswidinbzy b loqe jeLioleN jun juenp | Jojoeu0) suilid 10§ JIOAA JO SWdY|
SL0# ”0O
KelleA PN :LO3roNd S}S07) Jo21I( JO umopyealqg




RODRIGUEZ BROTHERS ENGINEERING, INC.
Sewer ¢ Water ¢ Storm Drain ¢ Gas

G R

Contractor Lic. #670969
AWI Builders. Inc. | ,  May 18,2012
2881 Saco St
Vernon, CA 90058-1432
Attt Project Manager
Re: Mead Valley Community Center
Subject: Change Order Request Extra Work Remove Asphalt Per Your Request.
NTY MATERIAL UNIT COST TOTAL COST
4/20/12 RBE INVOICE #0541915
6 LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD . 250.00 $ 1.300.00
4/22/12 RBE INVOICE #0541916
2LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ 250.00 $ 500.00
& 4/23/12 RBE INVOICE #0341917 ,
7LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ 250.00 $ 175000
GRAND TOTAL - $ 3,750.00

Should vou have any questions regarding this matter. please do not hesitate to contact us at our omm at
(909) 923-2837 at your carliest convenience. THANK YOU.

General Engineering Contractor
2023 8. Bon View Avenue » Ontario, CA 91761
Phone: (809) 923-2837 - Fax: (809) 923-7860



ﬂBﬁf&EGQ I
Ty o]

VISTATEIZIP
i ADDRESS OF DEBITOR'IF OTHER THAN 3"0"'1




NO%N&GGTIA&LE BILL OF LADING BILL NO.

AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT ]G - i 5 ,3‘*; 1
PRINCIPAL L LWE Ny L S
CARRIER . L S —
CY o ol e STATE P PH {Truck ¢
CARRER [ 00 TRAER # 57 oor = o
ADDRESS CA# ;
SHIPPER - . s
ATDRESS oi Box
CITVISTATE P ) s
NAE AND ADDRESS OF DEBITOR IF OTHER THAN SHIPPERIGONSIGNOR s

5 pry "y m " “ h » A
Uil O oeLeotToMs O supeRpump [P0 4

O 1OWHEELER (3 SEMIBOTTOM 0 DOUBLEFLATS  bwrsrome
0 TRUCK&PUP CIENDOUMP O SEMIFLAT 3
O TRANSFER I SIDEDUMP  Q

TAGNO. | WEGHT | «

O Houp!
3 TONNAI

4 PER LOAD

£ waree $pv -

RIPORTIG TR

T ARRIVAL TR AT
BB LAST TR

’: t’f? ?w
e ’

ALCESSORIAL DTHER

B SUBIECT TO TERMSAND |
| CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

rd
il DATF& JOB #




NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING
AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT
PRINCIPAL T

. CARRIER . “ v :}‘J‘ P

Nt gt
& &

BILL NO,

{6G- 054191

J0B# 1

ADDRESS, - —f BROKER #] .
City STATE P PH 1 TRUCK ¢
) ¥ s ) . .
CARRR 5 ) N L T
ADDRESS } At Yo
SHIPPER S e ° eaae 7 VY
i L e P ik Wy e
ADDRESS OR 80K 4
CITYSTATUZP CTsTAS L eixs 'z
'w'""f;‘“m‘“‘gm“‘"ssom“az'y"m' TP OTHER THAN SHIPPERICONGIGNOR | POINT OF OR ™
, BAMAE O DBLBOTTOMS O SUPER DUMP.
O 10WHEELER (I SEMIBOTTOM T DOUBLE FLATS raEe §
& TRUCK & PUP OO END DUMP J SEMIFLAT _

0 TRANSFER QI SIDEDUMP Q
TAGNO. |

1
2 N
3
4
5
6
7 i
8
. %
10 |
O [T SUBJECT T0 TERNS AND
BB CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE




Delilah Ramirez

Erom: Delilah Ramirez [Delilah@rbeeng.com]
ent: Friday, May 18, 2012 12:01 PM
= { O "Eric Noren'
Subject: Mead Valley Community Center
Attachments: CO REMOVE ASPHALT pdf, CO REMOVE CONCRETE pdf
Good Afternoon,

Attached are two change Orders.
Thank you,

Bebdak Ramiver

Rodriguez Brothers Engineering, Inc.
2023 S. Bon View Avenue

Ontario, CA91761

(T} 909-923-2837
(F) 909-923-7850




RODRIGUEZ BROTHERS ENGINEERING, INC.

Sewer ¢ Water ¢ Storm Drain ¢ Gas
Conirgctor Lic, #670969

gy, 0% — T SR

AWI Builders, Inc. July 18,2012

2881 Saco St. ' '

Vernon, CA 90058-1432

Atn: Project Manager

Re: Mead Valley Community Center

Subject: Change Order Request Extra Work Remove Asphalt per Your Request.

ONTY MATERIAL . UNIT COST TOTAL COST
6/18/12 RBE INVOICE #0541919

9 LOADS 13 YARDS DUMP TRUCKS LOAD $ | 250.00 $ 2,250.00

TOTAL s 2,250.00

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us at our office at
(909) 923-2837 at your earliest convenience. THANK YOU.

General Engineering Contractor

2023 S. Bon View Avenue « Ontario, CA 91761
Phnna- {O00) Q02.0R37 « Fave /G0QY GO 7QEN



Corporate Office;
2435 Lemon Ave.
TRAFFIC o, Invoice

ﬁ Nton p n [ a teip Email accounting@traflicmanagement.com
ww trafficmanagement com

Date: 4/13/2012 | Terms: Net30 .| involce#: 128043 7
Bill Te: Customer PO #

AWI Builders, Inc Acct # 0003478 TMIJob#: 11804

Sﬁaf;oif‘oc?a&ﬁ;a Ship To 7 Rider St. & Ciark St. Mead Valley /

Job Location:

Datsis} Qiy  Dascription temGCode  OrderRel Duration __ unitPrice _Line Totsl Tex Fuel

328112 100 ea  Hourly Traffic Control, {-msn Grew TE1551 Service Order #42568 $0.00 §0.90
_Rwetpﬂis.ﬂ_??“ N e

3/28M2 100 ea T'ramc COMM‘“’FBQQG". Prevaﬂinq Wage TFHQ Service Order ¥42568 8.0¢ hrs $76.00 $600.00
R Recuplﬁim‘?a .

22 1.00 oa Hwnmiﬂ’v:Conw 1-munCrew T81551 SmIce()meersBs
. Rson@ptﬂmﬂs

weri2 1.00 &2 - Traffic ControberFlagger, Prevaling Wage TF110 Service Order #4258 8.00 i $7500  $800.00
e Receipt#tossre C e e
st2amz 100 €a  Hoirly Traffis Conirol, 1-man Crow 181551 Service Order 142568 $0.00 $0.00
Recoipt #194480

asne 1.00 ea Tramcmmtamagger Frevslmg'mge mw Service omuﬂzsss 8.00 hrs $76,00 $600.00
944&0

28/12 1.00 ea Fbur!y'!'mﬁh Control. 1-man Crew TS1561 Sewice Ou!arﬂzaﬁ& $0.00 $0.00
) ) Racefm #194482

202 100 82  Traffip Conuo!ferlﬂagger. Pravailing Wage TF110 Sevice o:aamzsss 800 s §76,00 $600.00
Recipi¥ta4dgz

33042 1.00 ea Hm.m Traﬂic Conm 1-man cnew 1‘31551 Service Ornder #42508 $0.00 $0.00
H.ecalpt #tsuas

sraos2 1.00 e Tramc cnmrollsr/FIaggar Pv‘evamng nga TF1 10 Service Order 142558 B.0O hrs $78.00 $800.00
Receipt #194483

Subtotsl: o 3300000 )
" 'Sales Tax (7. 75%}
Fuel 3urcharge (6 50%3

Past-due cheirge of 1.5%, i
athar credit terms mmamaawmm Brerﬁtm:nwnr:wmt :ﬁ . E Invoice Total:
X




MFFIC

!ﬁl‘l'ﬂllf!l

mol.omonm
Signal Hit, CA 807
Fn.mmmwmm 4240208

com
mwﬂenwwmmtwm

Invoice

Date: 4/2/2012 | Terms: Net30 » | tnvatce - 128308

BHI To:

Customer PO #:
THi Job#: 11804
&hip To/ Rider Bt & Clark 8t,, Mea Valley
b Location:

AW Bullders, Inc

2881 Baco Girest
Vemon, CA 90058

AcHl # 0003473

Date(s)

Qy Dasoration fom Code Order Rat

a2

2z

a1z

31542

..............................................

s smmtmr s vrrnay

sHBM2

o0 en rmcmwmm

Duwraton Unit Price _Line Totl Jox Fuw
$800.00 $000.00

1.00 L8 'Tllﬂcmmw fevisions &  EE100 Pian Order #9672

tevcen s

-u..n.--.-.... cwsvsnrrm. v

........ Crmeveewseastmen

Sorvice Onter $42588
M#‘Wm

veconnrivurane dveresss

1.00 o8 Mmcom 1-men Crew

%mﬂm
mmms

8.00 Irs

cwwre

$78,00

(R TR P

8MBM2 100 = mmcm f-moan Crew Ta1551 mmm
----------------------------------- VIS SR vetsvs vyraus o w, - . - Wmm -
a2

e rsvnscan MRttt T LA T T USRI

1.00 ea Hmy‘rmcm f-man Craw

~ reveavees

..................... v puan

1.00 o8 Traflic Conkofier/Flagger, Prevaling Wage TR110

It e

Service Order #420588
Rmﬁ?tazg e
Seivice Order #2588
Reosipi #174828

Service Order 842508
mummo

878,00

Ml L LT T T P P PO

TS1881

Fm Wage TFi10

mo on nqumcom 1-man Crew

AR AL T T D D

It et e T T T R

tidesausran

LR L LR R AW n ke drnscarrnay LR N

ﬂmmm
mmmummmbm

Sublolal:

ERE A L AL TR TP tviupi-pantd

o 2R Tl

Fua!aurcm(ﬂ so%z $0.00

involce Yotal;.

Onihiy sorvice clmige of 1,6%, AY
Agreemieni on file,




Corporate Offics;

2435 Lomon Ave,

Signal Hil, CA 90758

Ph (582) 5954278 | Fax. (562) 4240206

TRAFFIC

aucnnounn
mmmanagementcom

Invoice

mail: accounfing@traficmanagement.com

Date: 42912012 | Terms: Net 30 Invoice & 129062
8ill To: Customer PO £
AW Builders, inc Acct # 0003478 THI Job ¥ 11804
2o Saco Stiset Ship To / Rider St. & Clark St., Mead Valisy
) Job Location:
Daie(sy  Qty Description flomCode  OrderRef  Duafion  Linkt Price Line Total Tex Fuel
AM2 100 62 Hourly Trafc Control, 1-men Crew 51551 Bervice Order #42031 $0.00 $0.00
........ e e, B
49412 1.00 ea ThﬁcConModFlaggsr. vaalﬁngWaoe TF11D Sorvies Order $42031 8.06 hrs $76.00 $600.00
e, OO oL I S ST
4hoRh2 1.00 ea Hourty'rramc meol, T-man Crew TS1851 Service Order 942831 $0.00 $0.00
........................................ .o VEvseviannan mhm75“ . R PR - meeaNie e
ahonz 100 82  Traffic Comlierlﬂagger, H’evaiﬁng Wasa TFHO g:m: Onterﬁzsm 8,00 hrg $75.00 $600.00
70
Fiwve {
... $1.200.00
Sales Tax (7.75%):1  $000
Fuel Surcharge (7.50%): $0.00
Pant 8o atcouns subjuct rvice charge of 1.5%, Au F—lg
omwcudanwmﬁvesmft;: munmw:a 1o Credit A At % - . Invoice Total: §1,200.00
Vist our web slte at www rafficmanagement.com for info and speclals! Page 1 of 4




